GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

No: CE/WR/Estt-496/Pt-III/2023-2024/206

Dated Shg, the 13th Mar.2024

NOTIFICATION

The result of the interview for the post of **Junior Engineer Gr-I (Civil) on contractual basis** under the Office of the Chief Engineer (Water Resources) conducted during 12th-16th February, 2024 is hereby declared. The names of the successful candidates recommended are as follows:

Sl No	Name of candidate
1	ELHANAN GIDEON BLAH
2	BANSHAILANG TYNSONG
3	EINSTEIN DARRY RYMBAI
4	DODI JOHN CHYMPA
5	MENDUZA A SANGMA
6	KYNJAIMON DKHAR
7	SUSAN LAW
8	IBASUKLIN KHONGLAM
9	IAINEH DKHAR
10	SHUBHADEEP KUMAR MANN
11	CYRUS D SHIRA
12	BONDSTRONG LYNGDOH RYNTATHIANG
13	RINGKI M MOMIN
14	MACK EVENT DIENGDOH
15	CHEDA SANSERA MANDA SANGMA
16	HAKANIWAN POHSHNA
17	GLEVIN GRACIOUS NONGKHLAW
18	WADBOR SHULLET
19	KRUZIE R MARAK
20	SLAIWODSTAR NONGBRI
21	PYRKHAT WANKI DKHAR
22	BUDTRE DKHAR
23	WANSERA G MOMIN
24	RAKKAM AGITOK SANGMA
25	WANSALAN SUCHIANG
26	EBORMITRE NONGHULOO
27	GENEROUS SUCHIANG
28	MANDIROY MARSHIANGBAI
29	MINARUL MONDAL
30	WAIDAMETRE SYRTI
31	LAPKI LAMARE
32	SOPHICIAN SHADAP

33	CHRISTWIL CH MARAK
34	REJOYSING NONGLANG
35	AMISHA LYNGKHOI
36	PACQUIN N MARAK
37	CHAYLINA N SANGMA

5d/~ Chief Engineer (WR) Meghalaya, Shillong. Memo: No: CE/WR/Estt-496/Pt-III/2023-2024/206-A Dated Shillong, the 13th Mar.2024 Copy to:-

1. P.S to the Minister in charge Water Resources for information of the Minister.

- 2. P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Water Resources for information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Water Resources for favour of information.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Water Resources Department for favour of information.
- 5. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of posting the result in the Department website.
- 6. Office copy.

Habeah Chief Engineer (WR) Meghalaya, Shillong.